2020-0301 Report of the Committee on Finance and Law for April 22, 2020 with an Affirmative 

Recommendation.

A motion was made that this matter be Read, Received and Filed. The motion 

carried.

2020-0274 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in the amount of Eighty-Four 

Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($84,000.00) to Robert A. Creo, 3934 Foster St., 

#B531, Pittsburgh, PA 15201 for arbitration services rendered in connection with Act 

111 Interest Arbitration.

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

[...]

Council Member Kail-Smith, Council Member Strassburger, and Council 

Member Wilson

9 - 

No: 0   

Abstain: 0   

2020-0276 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Gleason & Associates PC, 

P.O. Box 644816, Pittsburgh, PA l5264-4816 in an amount not to exceed Five 

Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars and No Cents ($5,535.00) for 

professional services in connection with a lawsuit filed in the Allegheny County Court 

of Common Pleas.

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye: Council Member Burgess, Council Member Coghill, Council Member Gross,

[...]

Council Member Kraus, Council Member Lavelle, Council Member O'Connor, 

Council Member Kail-Smith, Council Member Strassburger, and Council 

Member Wilson

9 - 

No: 0   

Abstain: 0   

2020-0277 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in the amount of Twelve Thousand 

Three Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Fifty Cents ($12,317.50) to Kittelson LLC, 

1008 Woodcreek Drive, College Station, TX 77845 for professional services in 

relation to lawsuits filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas. 

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by